

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6699/2010

TEJ BIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate accepts notice for respondent
No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter
affidavit.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on remaining unserved
respondents through the concerned Investigating Officer or
even SP, Panipat.

Respondent No.1 is directed to covey such officers to
help the petitioner to confirm service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.11.2010.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj