

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6699/2010

TEJ BIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from  
refiling SLP and office report)

filing O.T.,stay,c/delay in

Date: 09/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deepali Miglani, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that S.P., Panipat is not supporting him for serving the notice as per court's order dated 24.9.2010.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has confirmed that he will intimate the S.P., Panipat to help the petitioners to confirm the service upon respondent No.2 -

original accused.

Item No.28

-2-

Additional notice be forwarded to the Trial Court being the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Karnal to serve the notice upon the unserved respondent herein either through the Process Server of the Trial Court through Investigating Agency.

Such court is specifically directed to serve the notice even by affixing the same at given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List again on 4.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd